

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.31574 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO.31568 OF 2025

M/s. Mitej Developers

.. Plaintiff

Versus

Janaseva Sahakari Bank (Borivali) Ltd. and Ors.

Respondents

-
- Mr. Akash Rebello a/w. Mr. Nadeem Shama, Advocates i/by Mr. Kailash Tiwari for Plaintiff
 - Mr. Dinesh Purandre, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Simeen Shaikh and Ms. Priyanka Gharge, Advocates i/by Simeen Shaikh for Defendant No.1.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 03, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Rebello, learned Advocate for Plaintiff and Mr. Purandre, learned Senior Advocate for Defendant No.1.

2. Draft amendment stands allowed. Amendment is permitted to be carried out within a period of one week from today. Reverification stands dispensed with. Amended copy of plaint shall be served on Defendants.

3. Consequential amendment is also permitted to be carried out in Interim Application. Department to permit carrying out amendment within a period of one week from today. Amended Interim Application is directed to be served on Defendants. Reverification stands dispensed with.

4. Defendants shall file its Affidavit-in-Reply within a period of two weeks thereafter. Rejoinder, if any within a week thereafter.

5. List the Interim Application alongwith Suit on **02nd December, 2025.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2025.11.03
17:27:02 +0530