

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 31574 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 31568 OF 2025

M/s. Mitej Developers .. Plaintiff
Versus
Janaseva Sahakari Bank (Borivali) Ltd. and Ors. .. Defendants

-
- Mr. Salman Athania, Advocate for Plaintiff.
 - Ms. Priyanka Gharge, Advocate i/by Simeen Shiakh for Defendant No.1.
 - Mr. Sahil Choksi, Advocate for Defendant No.2.
 - Mr. Hitnashu Jain, Advocate i/by S.K. Srivastav and Co for Defendant No.6.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 02, 2025.

P.C.:

1. Mentioned at the time of rising.
2. Heard Mr. Athania, learned Advocate for Plaintiff; Ms. Gharge, learned Advocate for Defendant No.1; Mr. Choksi, learned Advocate for Defendant No.2 and Mr. Jain, learned Advocate for Defendant No.6.
3. In the present matter, there was direction passed by this Court on 03.11.2025.

4. Today request made on behalf of Defendant Nos.1, 2 and 6 seeking extension of time to file their Affidavit-in-Reply.

5. Defendant Nos.1 and 6 are represented by Advocate before me. Their Reply is ready. The same shall be filed on or before the next adjourned date. Copy of the same shall be served on the Advocate for Plaintiff and Advocate for Defendant No.2.

6. Defendant No.2 is directed to file his Affidavit-in-Reply within a period of two weeks from today. Copy of the same shall be served on the other side.

7. Stand over to **16th December 2025.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE

Digitally signed by
AJAY TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2025.12.03
10:58:50 +0530