

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 31574 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 31568 OF 2025

Mitej Developers Through Sole Prop. SudhirPETITIONER
Dhadda

V/S

Janaseva Sahakari Bank (borivali)RESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS LODGING NO. 31568 OF 2025

Mitej Developers Through Sole Prop. SudhirPLAINTIFF
Dhadda

V/S

Janaseva Sahakari Bank (borivali)DEFENDANT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 16th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)