

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 31574 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 31568 OF 2025

Mitej Developers

Applicant

.. (Org. Plaintiff)

Versus

Janaseva Sahakari Bank (Borivili) Ltd & Ors.

Respondents

.. (Org. Defendants)

.....

- Mr. Salman Athania i/by Mr. Kailash Tiwari, Advocate for Applicant - Org. Plaintiff
- Simeen Shaikh a/w Ms. Priyanka Gharge & Ms. Anamika Singh i/by Simeen Shaikh, Advocate for Respondent No. 1
- Mr. Sahil Choksi, Advocate for Respondent No. 2
- Mr. Gaurav Srivastav a/w Mr. Hitanshu Jain & Mr. Nishant Pawar i/by M/s. S.K. Srivastav & Co., Advocates for Respondent No. 6

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 13, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
2. Parties are directed by this Court that without recourse to the Court they shall complete the pleadings in the present Application. Respondents are directed to file their affidavit in reply within a period of one week from today. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter.

3. Today Respondent No. 2 has filed his affidavit in reply. Copy of the same is given to Advocate for Applicant. Department is directed to accept the same in record of the case.

4. Stand over to **27th January, 2026.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.01.13
18:02:47 +0530