

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.31574 OF 2025
IN
SUTT (L) NO.31568 OF 2025

Mitej Developers Through

... Applicant /Plaintiff

V/s.

Janaseva Sahakari Bank
(Borivali) Ltd. And Ors.

... Defendants

SHARADA
RANGNATH
WAHULE

Digitally signed
by SHARADA
RANGNATH
WAHULE
Date: 2026.01.28
15:00:14 +0530

Mr. Hrishikesh Nadkarni i/b Mr. Kailash Tiwari, Advocate for the
Applicant / Plaintiff.

Ms. Simeen Shaikh, Ms. Priyanka Gharge, Ms. Anamika Singh i/b
Simeen Shaikh, Advocate for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Sahil Choksi, Advocate for Defendant No.2.

Ms. Manoramamohanty a/w Kavita Srivastav Sharan, Mr. Hitanshu
Jains, Ms. Fatima Borewala i/b M/s/ S.K. Srivastav & Co.,
Advocates for Defendant No.6.

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATED : 27th JANUARY 2026

PC.:

1. Heard Mr. Nadkarni, learned Advocate for Applicant /
Plaintiff, Ms. Shaikh, learned Advocate for Defendant No.1, Mr.
Choksi, learned Advocate for Defendant No.2 and Ms.
Manoramamohanty, learned Advocate for Defendant No.6.

2. The original Plaintiff seeks time to comply with the

directions contend in the order dated 13th January, 2026. He undertakes to comply with the directions within a period of two weeks from today.

3. Stand over to **11th February, 2026.**

(MILIND N. JADHAV, J.)